## DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION (SCHOOL-III BRANCH) ADDITIONAL DELUXE BUILDING, 3<sup>rd</sup> FLOOR, SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH – 160009

## <u>ORDER</u>

Approval is hereby accorded to the constitution of School Managing Committee in respect of St. Peter's Sr. Secondary School, Sector 37-B, Chandigarh consisting of the following members for two acedmic sessions i.e 2025-2026 and 2026-2027:-

SN	Name & Address	Designation
1.	Ms. Patrica Khanna, #163, Sector 11-A, Chandigarh	Chairperson
2	Mr. Shane John Khanna, #163, Sector-11-A, Chandiarh	Secretary
3.	Mrs. Ruchi Dutta #6375-B, Rajeev Vihar, Manimajra	Principal St. Peter's Sr. Sec. School
4.	Mrs. Harpreet Kaur, #454, Sector-38A, Chandigarh	Principal, Sri Guru Harkrishan Model School
5.	Mrs. Monica Sharma, #28, Sector-11A, Chandigarh	Principal, PML SD Public School
6	Ms. Shikha Dimri # 423/1, Sector 44- A, Chandigarh	Teacher Representative (St. Peter's)
7.	Mrs. Anju Bala #3148/1, Sector 41-D, Chandigarh	CRC Govt. Model Sr. Sec. School, Sector 37-B, Chandigarh
8.	Ms. Meenakshi, #3446, Sector-35D, Chandigarh	Teacher Representative (St. Peter's)
9.	Ms. Satbir Kaur, F-No 39/A CHD Flats, Sec-51A, Chandigarh	Teacher Representative (St. Peter's)
10.	Ms. Prabjot Kaur #197, Sector 21-A, Chandigarh	Parent Representative
11.	Mr. Vikas Dhiman, #647 T/F, Phase-1, Mohali	Parent Representative (St. Peter's)
12.	Ms. Preeti Saxena, #1187, Sector-49B, Chandigarh.	Teacher Representative (St. Peters)
13.	Ms. Poonam Khatri #1090, T/F, Sector 42-B, Chandigarh	Teacher Representative GMSSS, Sector 37-B, Chd
14.	Ms. Purnima Maurya #1612, Chamna Colony Dhanas, Chandigarh	Teacher Representative Saupin's School, Sector 32- A, Chd
15.	Ms. Ashwani Kumar Sood, #1761, Sector 39-D, Chandigarh	Teacher Guru Harkrishan Public School Sector 40-C, Chd
16.	Ms. Jyoti Sharma #83-A, Sector 51-A, Chandigarh	Teacher Shri Aurobindo School, Sector 27, Chandigarh

The above is subject to the following terms & conditions: -

- A copy of the constitution and aims and objects of the Society; may be forwarded to the office of DEO/DSE. UT Chandigarh in due course.
  Any change in the Management as and when occurs must be seen to be used.
- Any change in the Management as and when occurs must be reported to this office immediately

Dated Chandigarh, the H.P.S. Brar, P.C.S. Director School Education, Chandigarh Administration A copy is forwarded to the following for information and taking further

- 1. The District Education Officer, U.T, Chandigarh w.r.t. their memoNo. DEO/UT/PA/2024/975-76, dated 15.01.2025
- 3. All the members of the Committee through School, Sector 37-B, Chandigarh

Registrar Education(S), for Director School Education, (Chandigarh Administration